liabilities assumed at fair value as of the acquisition date. Since the Acquisition was completed on September 2, 2011, such
assets and liabilities are reflected in our consolidated balance sheets as of dates after the date of the Acquisition, which are
included elsewhere in these listing particulars. Our unaudited pro forma consolidated income statements reflect adjustments
to depreciation and amortization expense associated with the increase in fair value of historical assets and liabilities to their
respective fair values during the Acquisition. Furthermore the effects of the financing incurred in conjunction with the
Acquisition Transactions has been reflected in the pro forma income statements as an adjustment to finance costs. The
aforementioned adjustments have been offset by the related tax effects, as applicable.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS
Twelve months ended December 31, 2011

Successor

Predecessor

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

For the four
months  ended
December 31,

For the eight
months ended

August 31,

For the twelve
months ended
December 31,

2011

2011

2011

2011

  (SEK millions) (SEK millions) (euro millions)(a)
Net sales.....  2,109  3,926  —   6,035   668.6
Cost of sales.....  (1,290)  (2,219)  72(f)  (3,437)  (380.8)

Gross profit .....  819  1,707  72   2,598   287.8
Selling and administrative

expenses .....  (1,200)  (949)  (640)(b)(c)(e)  (2,789)  (309.0)

Operating (loss)/profit.....  (381)  758  (568)  (191)  (21.2)
Finance income.....  26  160  —   186   20.6
Finance costs.....  (807)  (207)  (732)(d)  (1,746)  (193.3)

Result before tax .....  (1,162)  711  (1,300)  (1,751)  (193.9)
Income tax benefit/(expense).....  121  (203)  453(g)  371   41.1

Result for the period .....  (1,041)  508  (847)  (1,380)  (152.8)

Nine months ended September 30, 2011

Successor

Predecessor

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

For the
month ended

September 30,

For the eight
months ended

August 31,

For the nine
months ended
September 30,

2011

2011

2011

2011

  (SEK millions) (SEK millions) (euro millions)(a)
Net sales.....  526

 3,926  —   4,452   493.7

Cost of sales.....  (299)

 (2,219)  —   (2,518)  (279.2)

Gross profit .....  227